
Rupen Fofaria <rfofaria@ednc.org>

Principal Pay Under HB103
1 message

Patrick Greene <patrickgreene@greene.k12.nc.us> Thu, Aug 4, 2022 at 6:46 PM
To: Jay.Adams@ncleg.gov, Gale.Adcock@ncleg.gov, John.Ager@ncleg.gov, Kelly.Alexander@ncleg.gov,
Vernetta.Alston@ncleg.gov, Dean.Arp@ncleg.gov, John.Autry@ncleg.gov, Kristin.Baker@ncleg.gov,
Amber.Baker@ncleg.gov, Cynthia.Ball@ncleg.gov, Mary.Belk@ncleg.gov, John.Bell@ncleg.gov,
Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.gov, Jamie.Boles@ncleg.gov, John.Bradford@ncleg.gov, William.Brisson@ncleg.gov,
Cecil.Brockman@ncleg.gov, Mark.Brody@ncleg.gov, Terry.Brown@ncleg.gov, Allen.Buansi@ncleg.gov,
Dana.Bumgardner@ncleg.gov, Deb.Butler@ncleg.gov, Becky.Carney@ncleg.gov, Jerry.Carter@ncleg.gov,
Mike.Clampitt@ncleg.gov, Ashton.Clemmons@ncleg.gov, George.Cleveland@ncleg.gov, Linda.Cooper-
Suggs@ncleg.gov, Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.gov, Allison.Dahle@ncleg.gov, Ted.Davis@ncleg.gov,
Jimmy.Dixon@ncleg.gov, "Rep. Jeffrey Elmore" <Jeffrey.Elmore@ncleg.gov>, Terence.Everitt@ncleg.gov,
John.Faircloth@ncleg.gov, Brian.Farkas@ncleg.gov, Susan.Fisher@ncleg.gov, James.Gailliard@ncleg.gov,
Terry.Garrison@ncleg.gov, Rosa.Gill@ncleg.gov, Karl.Gillespie@ncleg.gov, Edward.Goodwin@ncleg.gov,
Charles.Graham@ncleg.gov, Dudley.Greene@ncleg.gov, Kyle.Hall@ncleg.gov, Destin.Hall@ncleg.gov,
Bobby.Hanig@ncleg.gov, Jon.Hardister@ncleg.gov, Wesley.Harris@ncleg.gov, Pricey.Harrison@ncleg.gov,
Kelly.Hastings@ncleg.gov, Zack.Hawkins@ncleg.gov, Julia.Howard@ncleg.gov, Chris.Humphrey@ncleg.gov,
Rachel.Hunt@ncleg.gov, Howard.Hunter@ncleg.gov, Pat.Hurley@ncleg.gov, Ricky.Hurtado@ncleg.gov,
Frank.Iler@ncleg.gov, Verla.Insko@ncleg.gov, Darren.Jackson@ncleg.gov, Joe.John@ncleg.gov,
Jake.Johnson@ncleg.gov, Brenden.Jones@ncleg.gov, Abe.Jones@ncleg.gov, Keith.Kidwell@ncleg.gov,
Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.gov, Donnie.Loftis@ncleg.gov, Brandon.Lofton@ncleg.gov, Carolyn.Logan@ncleg.gov,
Marvin.Lucas@ncleg.gov, Nasif.Majeed@ncleg.gov, Grier.Martin@ncleg.gov, Pat.McElraft@ncleg.gov,
Jeffrey.McNeely@ncleg.gov, Allen.McNeill@ncleg.gov, Graig.Meyer@ncleg.gov, Charles.Miller@ncleg.gov,
Grey.Mills@ncleg.gov, Tim.Moffitt@ncleg.gov, Tim.Moore@ncleg.gov, Marcia.Morey@ncleg.gov, Ben.Moss@ncleg.gov,
Jack.Nichols@ncleg.gov, Erin.Pare@ncleg.gov, Howard.Penny@ncleg.gov, Ray.Pickett@ncleg.gov,
Garland.Pierce@ncleg.gov, Larry.Pittman@ncleg.gov, Mark.Pless@ncleg.gov, Larry.Potts@ncleg.gov,
Reece.Pyrtle@ncleg.gov, Amos.Quick@ncleg.gov, Robert.Reives@ncleg.gov, William.Richardson@ncleg.gov,
Dennis.Riddell@ncleg.gov, James.Roberson@ncleg.gov, David.Rogers@ncleg.gov, Caleb.Rudow@ncleg.gov,
Jason.Saine@ncleg.gov, Wayne.Sasser@ncleg.gov, John.Sauls@ncleg.gov, Mitchell.Setzer@ncleg.gov,
Phil.Shepard@ncleg.gov, Carson.Smith@ncleg.gov, Kandie.Smith@ncleg.gov, Raymond.Smith@ncleg.gov,
Sarah.Stevens@ncleg.gov, Larry.Strickland@ncleg.gov, John.Szoka@ncleg.gov, Evelyn.Terry@ncleg.gov,
John.Torbett@ncleg.gov, Brian.Turner@ncleg.gov, Steve.Tyson@ncleg.gov, Julie.vonHaefen@ncleg.gov,
Harry.Warren@ncleg.gov, Sam.Watford@ncleg.gov, Diane.Wheatley@ncleg.gov, Donna.White@ncleg.gov,
Shelly.Willingham@ncleg.gov, David.Willis@ncleg.gov, Matthew.Winslow@ncleg.gov, Michael.Wray@ncleg.gov,
Larry.Yarborough@ncleg.gov, Lee.Zachary@ncleg.gov, Jeff.Zenger@ncleg.gov, Ted.Alexander@ncleg.gov,
Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.gov, Lisa.Barnes@ncleg.gov, Sydney.Batch@ncleg.gov, Ernestine.Bazemore@ncleg.gov,
Phil.Berger@ncleg.gov, Dan.Blue@ncleg.gov, Danny.Britt@ncleg.gov, Jim.Burgin@ncleg.gov, Jay.Chaudhuri@ncleg.gov,
Ben.Clark@ncleg.gov, Kevin.Corbin@ncleg.gov, David.Craven@ncleg.gov, Sarah.Crawford@ncleg.gov,
Warren.Daniel@ncleg.gov, Don.Davis@ncleg.gov, Kirk.deViere@ncleg.gov, Chuck.Edwards@ncleg.gov,
Toby.Fitch@ncleg.gov, Carl.Ford@ncleg.gov, Valerie.Foushee@ncleg.gov, Amy.Galey@ncleg.gov,
Michael.Garrett@ncleg.gov, Kathy.Harrington@ncleg.gov, Ralph.Hise@ncleg.gov, Brent.Jackson@ncleg.gov,
Jeff.Jackson@ncleg.gov, Steve.Jarvis@ncleg.gov, Todd.Johnson@ncleg.gov, Joyce.Krawiec@ncleg.gov,
Michael.Lazzara@ncleg.gov, Michael.Lee@ncleg.gov, Paul.Lowe@ncleg.gov, Natasha.Marcus@ncleg.gov,
Julie.Mayfield@ncleg.gov, Tom.McInnis@ncleg.gov, Mujtaba.Mohammed@ncleg.gov, Natalie.Murdock@ncleg.gov,
Paul.Newton@ncleg.gov, Wiley.Nickel@ncleg.gov, Jim.Perry@ncleg.gov, Dean.Proctor@ncleg.gov,
Bill.Rabon@ncleg.gov, Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.gov, DeAndrea.Salvador@ncleg.gov, Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.gov,
Vickie.Sawyer@ncleg.gov, Sam.Searcy@ncleg.gov, Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.gov, Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.gov,
Mike.Woodard@ncleg.gov
Cc: Shirley Prince <SPrince@ncpapa.net>, geoff.coltrane@nc.gov, "rfofaria@ednc.org" <rfofaria@ednc.org>, Frank
Creech <frankcreech@greene.k12.nc.us>, jackhoke12@gmail.com, Mary Ann Wolf <mawolf@ncforum.org>

Members of the General Assembly,

Having been recently assigned the role of North Carolina's Principal of the Year, I look forward to working with



educators and policymakers to represent the interests of school administrators throughout our state and the students
and staff they lead daily. The first issue to come before me from other principals is the decision to base principal
payscales entirely on growth from the 2021-2022 school year, effective January 1, 2023. The previous method
involved the higher two of three previous years. Principals throughout our state successfully led their schools to
higher growth performance before the COVID shutdown took students out of our schools. Many of these principals
remained in their schools throughout the past two years and led their students and staff in what many will
acknowledge as the most challenging period of our careers. The external social and human capital issues required
constant leadership to keep the school doors open and to restore the environment so that learning could take place. It
would be a shame to reduce any school leader's pay by $9,000 or potentially $18,000 based entirely on the
performance of a singular, exceptional year. 

I am asking, on behalf of school principals, that the leaders of our General Assembly consider a Hold Harmless
provision to school leaders paid at a higher level based on EVAAS growth results from years prior to the COVID shut
down until at least two years of growth data can be obtained. Your attention to this issue would be a small monetary
investment but would send a strong message to school leaders of your support and appreciation for their continued
service. I greatly appreciate any attention you can give to this matter and would be willing to further the conversation if
desired. 

-- 
Patrick Greene, Ed.D.
Principal
Greene Central High School
2022 Wells Fargo NC Principal of the Year
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